
MOORE COUNTY SUBDIVISION REVIEW BOARD

Name Position Address Phone Email
Debra Ensminger Planning & Zoning POB 905, Carthage, 28327 910-947-5010 densminger@moorecountync.gov
Chris Butts Planning & Zoning (GIS) POB 905, Carthage, 28327 cbutts@moorecountync.gov
VACANT Environmental Health POB 905, Carthage, 28327 910-947-6283
Randy Gould Public Utilities POB 1927, Carthage, 28327 910-947-6315 rgould@moorecountync.gov
Bryan Phillips Emergency Services POB 905, Carthage, 28327 910-947-6317 bphillips@moorecountync.gov
John Hawthorne Moore County Schools POB 1180, Carthage, 28327 910-947-2976 jhawthorne@mcs.k12.nc.us
Billy Ransom Parks & Recreation POB 905, Carthage, 28327 910-947-2504 bransom@moorecountync.gov
Chuck Dumas Citizen Member POB 1067, Aberdeen, 28315 910-944-7621 cdumas@dot.state.nc.us
VACANT Citizen Member
Travis Nickens Surveyor 159 Nickens Rd, Cameron, 28326 910-245-4923
Stephen Sheffield Alternate Surveyor 840 Sheldon Rd, Southern Pines 28387 910-692-7280 srsheffield@nc.rr.com


